THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 103-70

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of North Bay is a participant in the Ontario Municipal Employees Retirement System; and

WHEREAS certain contributions are available for the purchase of prior service benefits for certain employees of the Corporation of the City of North Bay.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED AS A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY THAT:

- 1. Prior Service Agreement Number 245-U-2 between the Corporation of the City of North Bay and the Ontario Municipal Employees Retirement Board, as per copy of Agreement attached hereto, be entered into; and
- The Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of North Bay be hereby authorized to execute the said Agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of North Bay.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1970.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1970.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 24TH DAY OF AUGUST, 1970.

MAYOR CITY CLERK